## 505517275 06/10/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5564080

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JACOB BORGMAN			05/29/2019	
KAREN STARK			05/29/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	DIGITAL INFUZION, INC.			
Street Address:	656 QUINCE ORCHARD ROAD			
Internal Address:	SUITE 300			
City:	GAITHERSBURG			
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20878			
Property Type Application Number:	12	557344	-	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 3	Number	7	
Application Number:	12	557344		
Application Number: 1		747281		
Application Number:	14	732357		
		10) 404 2000		
Fax Number: Correspondence will h	•	12)484-3990 <b>ne e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	successful it will be sent	
		f that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<b>Phone:</b> 2124923900		24923900		
Email:	•	patentdocket@arentfox.com		
Correspondent Name:		ARENT FOX LLP		
Address Line 1:		1301 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS		
Address Line 4:	NE	EW YORK, NEW YORK 10019		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		030655-00020		
TTORNEY DOCKET N		SCOTT DODGE		
		00011 00002		
AME OF SUBMITTER:		/Scott Dodge/		
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:				
IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Scott Dodge/		

## CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Patent Assignment confirms the transfer on or about September 8-9, 2008, from Jacob Borgman and Karen Stark (individually, "Assignor" and collectively, "Assignors"), to Digital Infuzion, Inc., at 656 Quince Orehard Road. Suite 300, Gaithersburg. MD 20878 ("Assignee"), of the Assignor's ownership and interests in U.S. Patent Provisional Application No. 61/095,731, filed September 10, 2008, as well as all patents and any applied for or granted U.S. or foreign application (filed under any International Agreement, Treaty or Convention for the protection of Intellectual Property) claiming priority to said provisional application including, without limitation, all original (first filed, divisional, continuation and/or continuation-in-part), reexamination and extensions thereof, substitute or reissue applications and all rights for past infringement.

For purposes of clarity, it is noted that such additional patents and patent applications, include, without limitation:

- U.S. Patent No. 8,386,401, issued on February 26, 2013;
- U.S. Patent No. 9,082,083, issued on July 14, 2015;
- U.S. Patent Application No. 14/732,357, filed on June 5, 2015; and
- PCT/US2009/056531, filed September 10, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the valuable consideration stated herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby confirm having assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the patents and patent applications and for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, including all rights of priority from the filing of the patents and patent applications, and all rights for past infringement, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions or resulting therefrom to the Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patent and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the Assignce or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of the Patents and Patent Applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States and all other countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

}

ASSIGNORS, INDIVIDUALS

Signature: July Signature: Kown Stack Jacob Borgmann Signature: Karen Stark Dated: 5/29/2019 Dated: 5/0.9/2019

AFDOCS/12345929.1

PATENT REEL: 049422 FRAME: 0853

**RECORDED: 06/10/2019**